2026
MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
FULBAT N. AMERICA
USA Warehouse & Subsidiary
North America
Largo - Florida - USA
FULBAT S. AMERICA
Coordination Office

work platforms. Their robust construction featuring thick
positive and negative grid plates made from a special alloy
provides high resistance to deep cycling, low self-discharge,
and a long reliable service life even under demanding
operating conditions.
APPLICATIONS
4 MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
DESIGNATION P/N BOX SIZE VOLTAGE (V) CAPACITY Ah
(20hr)
CAPACITY Ah
(5hr)
RESERVE CAPACITY (min) DIMENSIONS (+/- 2 mm)
POLARITY TERMINAL
@25A @75A L W H Total
Height
FDC-605 593001 GC2 6 210 175 383 105 259 179 245 276 EHPT
FDC-105 593002 GC2 6 225 185 447 115 259 179 245 276 EHPT
FDC-125 593003 GC2 6 240 195 488 132 259 179 245 276 EHPT
FDC-305 593037 902 6 330 271 711 195 296 176 343 366 DUAL
FDC-L16 593036 903 6 420 344 850 220 296 176 402 425 DUAL
FDC-875 593005 GC8 8 170 145 295 75 262 181 245 276 EHPT
FDC-1275 593007 GC12 12 150 120 280 70 329 181 245 276 EHPT
TERMINAL CONFIGURATIONS
EHPT
	» Terminal height: 38mm
	» Torque values: 11-12nm

endurance, even under poor charging conditions. Thanks
to their high productivity and reliability in severe working
environments, these batteries are ideally suited for aerial
work platforms, electric stackers, cleaning machines, and solar
energy systems.
APPLICATIONS
6 MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
DESIGNATION P/N BOX SIZE VOLTAGE (V) CAPACITY Ah
(20hr)
CAPACITY Ah
(5hr)
RESERVE CAPACITY (min) DIMENSIONS (+/- 2 mm)
POLARITY TERMINAL
@25A @75A L W H Total
Height
FDCT6-185 593039 - 6 240 185 480 123 243 192 267 282 AUTO
FDCT12-120 593040 - 12 140 120 292 65 344 175 263 285 AUTO
TERMINAL CONFIGURATIONS
AUTO
ø17.9mm
CYCLE LIFE

long life, high cycling resistance, and low self-discharge.
Carbon additives enhance performance in partial state
of charge (PSOC) conditions. Ideal for golf carts, cleaning
machines, aerial work platforms, and other industrial or leisure
applications requiring intensive use.
APPLICATIONS
8 MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
DESIGNATION P/N BOX SIZE VOLTAGE (V) CAPACITY Ah
(20hr)
CAPACITY Ah
(5hr)
RESERVE CAPACITY (min) DIMENSIONS (+/- 2 mm)
POLARITY TERMINAL
@25A @75A L W H Total
Height
FDC6-225 593019 GC2 6 225 192 490 135 259 180 247 253 T11
FDC6-245 593010 - 6 245 210 530 145 243 187.5 275 275 T11
FDC6-265 593027 GC2 6 268 230 620 165 262 180 263 268 T11
FDC6-350 593011 902 6 350 305 820 240 295 180 346 368 DUAL
FDC6-400 593012 903 6 400 342 925 265 295 180 406 428 DUAL
FDC8-170 593026 GC8 8 170 145 325 - 260 180 252 274 DUAL
FDC12-14 593022 - 12 15 13.5 - - 151.5 99.5 99.5 98.2 T12
FDC12-24 593013 - 12 25 22.6 - - 181.5 77 170 170 T12
FDC12-39 593030 - 12 39 35 - - 195 130 167 167 T6
FDC12-43 593031 - 12 43 34 - - 267.5 77.5 171 171 T12
FDC12-46 593020 - 12 53 44 - - 197 166 170 170 T6
FDC12-55 593033 - 12 55 48 - - 223 123 172 175 T6
FDC12-60 593025 - 12 68 57 - - 229 138 216.5 216.5 T6
FDC12-75L 593038 - 12 76 65 137 - 260 168 173 176 T6
FDC12-75 593021 - 12 82 71 160 - 260 168 208 214 T6
FDC12-90 593014 24 12 90 77 175 43 260 168 208 232.5 T6
FDC12-105 593023 27 12 108 96 220 55 306 168 208 214 T11
FDC12-115 593015 31 12 118 107 239 65 330 173 212 220 T11
FDC12-145 593016 - 12 148 122 308 88 340 172 280 286 T11
FDC12-150 593017 GC12 12 150 136 323 90 327 180 274 274 T11
FDC12-180 593028 - 12 180 162 395 108 483 170 238.5 238.5 T11
TERMINAL CONFIGURATIONS
	» Threaded
terminal: M6
	» Threaded

T11
DESIGNATION P/N VOLTAGE
(V)
CAPACITY Ah
(5hr) POWER (Wh)
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
CHARGE / DISCHARGE
CURRENT (A)
DIMENSIONS (+/- 2 mm)
POLARITY WEIGHT
(kg)
IP
RATING TERMINAL
L W H Total
Height
FDC-GC51-105S 593996 51.2 105 5376 105 / 200 470 296 281 281 46 IP65 T11
FDC-GC51-105M 593997 51.2 105 5376 100 / 200 500 343 256 256 50 IP65 T11
FDC-GC51-105L 593998 51.2 105 5376 100 / 200 550 248 265 265 46.8 IP65 T11
FDC-GC51-150 593999 51.2 150 7680 100 / 200 559 308 270 270 66.5 IP65 T11
FDC-GC51-160 593989 51.2 160 8192 160 / 200 559 308 270 270 66.5 IP65 T11
GOLF CART DISPLAY P/N: 750597
	» Real-time battery monitoring:  provides precise real-time monitoring of the golf
cart battery by displaying Battery Voltage (V) and State of Charge (%), delivering clear
insight into overall battery performance and remaining power.

T11
DESIGNATION P/N VOLTAGE
(V)
CAPACITY Ah
(5hr) POWER (Wh)
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
CHARGE / DISCHARGE
CURRENT (A)
DIMENSIONS (+/- 2 mm)
POLARITY WEIGHT
(kg)
IP
RATING TERMINAL
L W H Total
Height
FDC-CM24-100 593990 25.6 100 2560 100 330 340 223 223 27.5 IP65 T11
FDC-CM24-150 593991 25.6 150 3840 100 526 333 223 223 46.5 IP65 T11
FDC-CM24-200 593992 25.6 200 5120 100 526 333 223 223 49 IP65 T11
FDC-CM36-150 593993 35.2 150 5280 100 490 360 240 240 54.5 IP65 T11
FDC-CM48-200 593994 48 200 9600 100 530 370 273 273 84 IP65 T11
CYCLE LIFE
13MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
ACCESSORIES
EASY MAINTENANCE & LONG LIFE

Length: 3m
QUICK COUPLING
FEMALE
x1 pc
This connector must be connected to the all-in-one coupler on one side and
to a 10mm tube on the other (tube not included in this kit).
14 MOTIVE POWER BATTERY RANGE
CHARGERS COMPATIBILITY GUIDE
DESIGNATION P/N VOLTAGE (V)
CHARGING
CURRENT
(A)
DIMENSIONS
(+/- 2 mm) BATTERY COMPATIBILITY - LITHIUM ONLY
L W H
FLC-25.6-30 750598 25.6 30 281 124 81 FDC-CM24-100/150/200
FLC-35.2-25 750599 35.2 25 281 124 81 FDC-CM36-150
FLC-48-25 750601 48 25 326.5 194.1 88 FDC-CM48-200
FLC-51.2-20 750596 51.2 20 326.5 194.1 88 FDC-GC51-105S/M/L, FDC-GC51-150, FDC-GC51-160
FOR LITHIUM BATTERIES ONLY
DESIGNATION P/N VOLTAGE (V) CHARGING
CURRENT (A)
DIMENSIONS